

## NED-DICE ENERGY & WATER INNOVATION CENTRE



## Follow up Session of DICEEW18 Projects in collaboration with Shell <u>Tameer</u>

NED-DICE Energy & Water Innovation Centre in collaboration with shell Tameer organized a follow up session on 21st March, 2019 with an objective to take DICE Energy & Water 2018 Event's Winners to next level and support to convert their ideas into a venture. The session was held to discuss the project updates/progress and plan to develop them into a story of success. Ms. Afshan Pasha, Social Performance Lead of Shell Pakistan Ltd. along with her team and Dr. Usman Allauddin, Director NED DICE Energy & Water Innovation Center, evaluated the projects and their performance. The project teams were guided for future work.

**NED-DICE Energy & Water Innovation Centre,** NED University of Engineering & Technology,

Unversity Road, Karachi-75270, Pakistan,

Email : diceeic@neduet.edu.pk Web : http://dice.neduet.edu.pk Phone : +92-21-99261261-8 Ext. : 2315